
Figure S1 mRNA expression of different respective CENP protein family members in response to PH were determined by qPCR using the primer pairs listed in Table S3.
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Table S1. Patient characteristics and clinical annotation.
	Sex
	of prior lines of chemotherapy
	Histologic subtype
	clinical annotation

	
	
	
	pcⅢ
	iv-c
	AFP
	ALT
	AST
	TNM

	Male
	None
	Moderately differentiated HCC with Hepatitis B Cirrhosis
	57.4
	76.1
	10983
	107
	130
	IIIb


HCC, Hepatocellular carcinoma; pcⅢ, Procollagen-3-peptide (ug/L); iv-c, Serum Ⅳ collagen (ug/L); AFP, alpha-fetoprotein (ng/mL); ALT, Alanine transaminase (u/L); AST, Aspartate Transaminase (u/L); TNM, tumor-node-metastasis.
Table S2. Top 10 genes up-regulated in the liver at 24, 48 and 96░h post PH, compared to that at 0░h post PH.

	Gene name
	 Accession No.
	Expression (folds of change)

	
	
	24hrs
	48hrs
	96hrs

	Leucine rich repeat protein 1
	NM_001081406
	*15.83
	*107.52
	*18.72

	Proteinase 3
	NM_011178
	*208.37
	*104.75
	*34.09

	Clathrin Heavy Chain Linker

Domain Containing 1
	NM_001081099
	*19.66
	*77.46
	*11.82

	Lymphocyte Antigen 6 Family Member D
	NM_010742
	*55.66
	*61.65
	*91.16

	Lipocalin 2
	NM_008491
	*59.89
	*52.38
	*60.32

	Fidgetin-like 1
	NM_001163359
	*13.59
	*45.06
	*10.50

	Exonuclease 1
	NM_012012
	*12.91
	*43.21
	*10.31

	Cyclin E1
	NM_007633
	*11.19
	*34.25
	*12.31

	Minichromosome Maintenance Complex Component 5
	NM_008566
	*10.81
	*29.96
	*12.81

	Neurotensin
	NM_024435
	*12.12
	*28.07
	*32.09


a p-value from T-test unpair and Benjamini Hochberg FDR. *Statistically significant, n░=░3.

Table S3. Expression of CENP family genes in liver regeneration using microarray analysis.

	Gene
	 Accession No.
	Expression (folds of change)

	
	
	24hrs
	48hrs
	96hrs

	Cenpa
	NM_007681
	2.01/up
	*11.97/up
	*4.07/up

	Cenpc1
	NM_007683
	1.72/down
	1.18/up
	2.03/down

	Cenpe
	NM_173762
	2.08/up
	*41.30/up
	*11.09/up

	Cenpf
	NM_001081363
	--
	*9.02/up
	--

	Cenph
	NM_021886
	*8.61/up
	*44.02/up
	*11.71/up

	Cenpi
	NM_145924
	*5.89/up
	*44.53/up
	*10.72/up

	Cenpk
	NM_021790
	1.89/up
	*7.08/up
	*2.44/up

	Cenpl
	NM_027429
	1.24/up
	*3.02/up
	1.45/up

	Cenpm
	NM_178269
	1.13/down
	*5.34/up
	2.73/up

	Cenpn
	NM_028131
	4.91/up
	*23.08/up
	5.71/up

	Cenpp
	NM_025495
	1.75/up
	*18.60/up
	*3.94/up

	Cenpq
	NM_031863
	1.08/up
	*5.17/up
	1.70/up

	Cenpt
	NM_177150
	*3.50/up
	*6.29/up
	*3.07/up

	Cenpu
	NM_027973
	*3.54/up
	*15.49/up
	*3.67/up

	Cenpw
	NM_001109747
	1.08/down
	*3.55/up
	1.23/up


Cenp, centromere-associated protein.

a p-value from T-test unpair and Benjamini Hochberg FDR. *Statistically significant, n░=░3.
Table S4. Primer sequences for qPCR.

	Primer name
	Sequence (5'→3')
	Length
	Tm
	Location
	Amplicon Size

	Cenpa-F-Q

Cenpa-R-Q
	CTCCAGTGTAGGCTCTCAGAC
	21
	61.0
	75-95
	111

	
	CTGAAAGGCTTCTTCCTGAACA
	22
	60.2
	185-164
	

	Cenpc1-F-Q

Cenpc1-R-Q
	GATATTGCCGGTCTTCCAGAG
	21
	60.0
	44-64
	189

	
	CTGGGCACTTTTTGCTTGATG
	21
	60.3
	232-212
	

	Cenpe-F-Q

Cenpe-R-Q
	GAGCACCAAGAAACTATTGACCG
	23
	61.4
	5329-5351
	145

	
	CACGTTGACGCTCACTTGTCT
	21
	62.8
	5473-5453
	

	Cenpf-F-Q

Cenpf-R-Q
	GCACAGCACAGTATGACCAGG
	21
	63.0
	1016-1036
	101

	
	CTCTGCGTTCTGTCGGTGAC
	20
	62.8
	1116-1097
	

	Cenph-F-Q

Cenph-R-Q
	TTGCACTTCGGGATAACATGG
	21
	60.4
	311-331
	145

	
	CTGACATCAAGCAGCTTTTTCTC
	23
	60.0
	455-433
	

	Cenpi-F-Q

Cenpi-R-Q
	AGGGTTACTAGAAACTCCCAGC
	22
	60.8
	13-34
	150

	
	GCGTGTAGAATCTTCCACTGAA
	22
	60.0
	162-141
	

	Cenpk-F-Q

Cenpk-R-Q
	ATTCCAACAACAAAGCTGCATC
	22
	60.0
	20-41
	252

	
	CTGCATTCGTGAGTGTCTCAG
	21
	60.7
	271-251
	

	Cenpl-F-Q

Cenpl-R-Q
	AAGAACTACTTTGTAGGTGCCAC
	23
	60.2
	55-77
	103

	
	ACTGGGGAATTTTCCTTCGAGAT
	23
	61.3
	157-135
	

	Cenpm-F-Q

Cenpm-R-Q
	TCCTCTGTGATTTACAGGTGGA
	22
	60.2
	284-305
	122

	
	CAGCAAGGACATCAGGTTCAG
	21
	60.6
	405-385
	

	Cenpn-F-Q

Cenpn-R-Q
	TGAGGGTCCACCGAGTCAC
	19
	62.9
	731-749
	109

	
	CCCCCACCTATGTTACTCTTGA
	22
	60.6
	839-818
	

	Cenpp-F-Q

Cenpp-R-Q
	AGGGTTTGAACTGGTGATTGTC
	22
	60.4
	639-660
	152

	
	GGCTTCGGAAACTGAGAGGAG
	21
	62.1
	790-770
	

	Cenpq-F-Q

Cenpq-R-Q
	AATGTGCAACACTGAAAGTCCC
	22
	61.3
	365-386
	350

	
	ATTCTGGTTTGGAATTAGTGCCA
	23
	60.2
	714-692
	

	Cenpt-F-Q

Cenpt-R-Q
	GCGGAGCCCAAGGATCAAG
	19
	62.8
	1009-1027
	101

	
	GCTGGGAGTGAGTCATGTGTG
	21
	62.7
	1109-1089
	

	Cenpu-F-Q

Cenpu-R-Q
	GAAGTTTGAGATACTCGGGGAAC

CCGGTATGCTTGAGGCATCAG
	23

21
	60.4

62.9
	14-36

163-143
	150

	Cenpw-F-Q

Cenpw-R-Q
	CCTCAAGCGCACCTTAAAGC
	20
	61.6
	57-76
	128

	
	CACAAGCATTTGTCCTGGACT
	21
	60.5
	184-164
	

	GAPDH-F-Q

GAPDH-R-Q
	AGGTCGGTGTGAACGGATTTG
	21
	62.6
	8-28
	123

	
	TGTAGACCATGTAGTTGAGGTCA
	23
	60.2
	130-108
	

	BubR1-F-Q

BubR1-R-Q
	GAGGCGAGTGAAGCCATGT
	19
	62.0
	7-25
	189

	
	TCCAGAGTAAAAGCGGATTTCAG
	23
	60.3
	195-173
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